An afternoon with Sh. S. G. Deolalikar, a stalwart in the Indian

Plumbing industry

Sh. S. G. Deolalikar, founder member of IPA and Chairman Emeritus has been the guiding force behind the inception of Indian Plumbing Association in 1993, a premier organization that facilitates the free flow of knowledge on plumbing designs, products, international technologies and installations. As he turns 90 in 2020, he still remains a source of inspiration for all of us with his exuberance, enthusiasm and the will to make plumbing science better in India.

IPA Delhi Chapter Chairman, M.K. Gupta, IPA National Secretary, Chandra Shekhar Gupta and Delhi Chapter members had the privilege of interacting and meeting Sh. S. G. Deolalikar on 4th March 2020. They had a great discussion with him on the activities of IPA and as a courtesy he also handed over numerous books and codes to Delhi Chapter Chairman, M K Gupta, so that they can be utilized by budding professionals in the Indian building and Plumbing industry. He promised Sh. Deolalikar to sort them out & get these binded properly so that they may be kept in the library section of IPA Head Quarter for future references for inquisitive minds.



Sh. S.G. Deolalikar handing over his plumbing books and Codes to M. K. Gupta, IPA Delhi Chapter Chairman



From left: IPA Delhi Chapter Chairman -M. K. Gupta, IPA National Secretary - C S Gupta, IPA Delhi Chapter Vice- Chairman - JK Varma, Sh. S G Deolalikar - Chairman Emeritus and S K Duggal, IPADC NEC Member, having lunch

It was an honour to enjoy Mr. Deolalikar's company on this pleasant afternoon and have lunch with him. We will always look up to him for guidance and support", said Mr. M K Gupta.